In
fu
te
st
 S
o
lo
Si

User Interface:
20-character by 2-line LCD
12-button membrane-type keypad
LCD contrast control
Fluid interface: Input: Delrin twistlock, self-sealing
                   Output: Delrin twistlock
USB Port
Connector:                   Type “B”
Protocol:                       USB 1.1 or USB 2.0 compatible
Data Rate:                    64 bytes per millisecond
RS-232 Port
Connector:                   DB9M
Protocol:                       RS-232C; bidirectional; CTS handshaking;
                                     9600 baud, 8-N-1
Power Supply:
Internal 12V NiCad, operation time (approx) 30 hours.
Charger:
Universal 100-240 VAC to 18VDC c/w adapter clip
Adapter clips available for North America, Europe, UK, and Australia
Environment:
15°C to 40°C
10% to 90% RH
Indoor Use Only, Category II, Pollution Degree 2
Dimensions:
8.5" W x 6" D x 10" H (22 cm W x 15 cm D x 26 cm H)
Weight:
Unit and AC Adapter: 5.0 lbs. (2.3 kg)
Accessories
Standard Accessories:
Operating Manual (P/N 6100-400)
Universal AC Adapter (P/N 3000-400)
Adapter Blades for AC Adapter:
- North America (P/N 3000-401), or
- Europe (P/N 3000-402), or
- UK (P/N 3000-403), or
- Australia (P/N 3000-404)
Input/Output tubing set (P/N 7300-012)
Flushing syringe (60cc) (P/N 7006-006)
USB cable (A-B Male) (P/N 3140-403)
Data Transfer Program (DTP Solo) for Windows 98/2000/XP,
on CD-ROM (P/N 6950-002)
Optional Accessories:
Computer interface cable (RS-232), DB9F - DB9F (P/N 3140-400)
Computer interface adapter (RS-232), DB9M - DB25F (P/N 3140-401)
Printer interface adapter, DB9M - DB25M (P/N 3140-402)
Barcode Pen Reader (P/N 7050-050)
Barcode CCD Scanner, RS-232 (P/N 7600-051)
Barcode CCD Scanner, PS/2 (P/N 7600-052)
All specifications subject to change without prior notice.
Ver 3.0, July 2010
Datrend
Systems Inc.
5355 Parkwood Place
Richmond, BC V6V 2N1 CANADA
Phone: 1.604.291.7747
Toll Free (North America only): 1.800.667.6557
FAX: 1.604.294.2355
Email: customerservice@datrend.com